management will have broad discretion to allocate the net proceeds from this offering. Pending application of the net proceeds as described
above, we expect to invest the net proceeds in highly liquid investments.

S-28

Edgar Filing: GENETIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD - Form 424B5

36

Table of Contents

 DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2014 was approximately $610,911, or $0.0010 per ordinary share. Net tangible book value per
share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities divided by the total number of ordinary shares outstanding.

   After giving effect to the sale by us of 499,999,950 ordinary shares represented by the ADSs offered pursuant to this prospectus supplement
at the weighted average offering price of $0.0290 per share, or $4.3488 per ADS, and after deducting placement agent fees and other estimated
offering expenses, our net tangible book value at June 30, 2014 would have been approximately $13,492,336, or $0.0079 per ordinary share
($1.185 per ADS). This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.0210 per ordinary share to the then existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution of $0.0211 per ordinary share to new investors.

   The following table illustrates the net tangible book value dilution per ordinary share to shareholders after the issuance of ordinary shares
under this prospectus supplement:

Public weighted average offering price per ordinary share $ 0.0290
Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of June 30, 2014 $ 0.0010
Increase per ordinary share attributable to new investors $ 0.0069
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Pro Forma net tangible book value per ordinary share after this offering $ 0.0079
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Net tangible book value dilution per ordinary share to new investors $ 0.0211
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
   This discussion of dilution, and the table quantifying it, assumes no exercise of any outstanding options over our ordinary shares. The table
above contains a translation of net tangible book value at June 30, 2014 from Australian dollar amounts into U.S. dollar amounts at specified
rates solely for the convenience of the reader. The translation of Australian dollars into U.S. dollars has been made at the exchange rate as
quoted by the Reserve Bank of Australia on June 30, 2014, which was A$1.00 to US$0.942.

S-29

Edgar Filing: GENETIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD - Form 424B5